FORM PTO-1611 A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-24-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

410 FEB 22 PM 3: 02	101295937				
2,22.00 PR/FINANCRECORDATION TRADEI	MARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	X Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name EuroFresh Ltd.	07-23-99				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name EuroFresh, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 13355 W. Ash Creek Road	<u> </u>				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Willcox City	A rizona 85643 Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
Other					
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	document from Assignment.)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADORESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

I RADEWARK

REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0977

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OLED OCEA	^^^7

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	602)258-7701
Name Renee L. Mitchell	
Address (line 1) Ryley Carlock & Applewhite	
Address (line 2) 101 N. First Avenue, Suite 2700	
Address (line 3) Phoenix, Arizona 85003-1973	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	# 10
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT Trademark Application Number(s) Registr	Mark if additional numbers attached H numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)
1679579	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit ac indicated herein.	
Pener I Mitchell Land L Mitchell	eel Feb. 14, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	Data Signed

REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0978

TRADEMARK

CERTIFICATE

Robert F. Weidaw certifies and states as follows:

1. I am the Chief Financial Officer for Eurofresh Inc. and I am authorized to

make and provide this Certificate on behalf of Eurofresh Inc.

2. I have reviewed and executed the attached documents on behalf of Eurofresh

Inc. and Bonita Nurseries, Inc.

3. I have reviewed the "Certificate of Ownership and Merger Merging Eurofresh,

Ltd. into Bonita Nurseries, Inc.," and Exhibit "A" thereto, entitled "Amended and Restated

Certificate of Incorporation of Bonita Nurseries, Inc.," received and filed with the Secretary of State

for the State of Delaware July 23, 1999.

4. All trademark rights and goodwill in U.S. Trademark Registration No.

1679579 are currently owned by Eurofresh Inc.

DATED this 11th day of February, 2000.

Robert F. Weidaw

7 Weefaw

314169.1 2/11/00

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"EUROFRESH LTD.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BONITA NURSERIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "EUROFRESH INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2286095 8100M

991305610

AUTHENTICATION:

9884678

DATE:

07-26-99

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

EUROFRESH LTD.

INTO

BONITA NURSERIES, INC.

* * * * *

EUROFRESH LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 30th day of July, 1990, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the stock of BONITA NURSERIES, INC., a corporation incorporated on the 24th day of January, 1992, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the directors of EUROFRESH LTD. by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board on the 22nd day of July, 1999, determined to and did merge itself into said BONITA NURSERIES, INC.

RESOLVED that EUROFRESH LTD. merge, and it hereby does merge itself into said BONITA NURSERIES, INC. which assumes all the obligations of EUROFRESH LTD.; and

388495-1 / 20316-900

P.03/16 CT Phoenix

JUL-23-1999 14:02

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

Upon the merger, each outstanding share of the common stock of this corporation shall be canceled, and 100,000 shares of the common stock of BONITA

NURSERIES, INC. shall be issued in exchange for each share.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proposed merger shall be submitted to the stockholders

of EUROFRESH LTD, and upon reviewing the affirmative vote of the holders of at least a majority

of the outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon of EUROFRESH LTD., the merger shall be

approved; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officer of this corporation be and he is hereby

directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the

resolutions to merge itself into said BONITA NURSERIES, INC., and the date of adoption thereof,

and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and to do all acts and things whatsoever,

whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anyway necessary or proper to

effect said merger; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the name of the surviving corporation be changed by changing

the first Article of the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is EUROFRESH INC.

FOURTH: That the merger has been approved by the holders of at least a majority of the

outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon of EUROFRESH LTD. by unanimous written consent of

such holders.

-2-

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0982

FIFTH: (a) The total number of shares of stock which EUROFRESH LTD. has authority to issue is as follows:

Class	Number of Shares	Par value per share or statement that shares are without par value
Common	1,500	no par value

(b) The total number of shares of stock which BONITA NURSERIES, INC. has authority to issue is as follows:

Class	Number of Shares	Par value per share or statement that shares are without par value

Common 1,000 no par value

(c) The Certificate of Incorporation of BONITA NURSERIES, INC. is amended and restated in its entirety as set forth on Exhibit "A" hereto.

SIXTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated or abandoned by the Board of Directors of EUROFRESH LTD. at any time prior to the time that this merger filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said EUROFRESH LTD, a Delaware corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Robert F. Weidaw, its Chief Financial Officer, this <u>22rd</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1999 and said BONITA NURSERIES, INC., a Delaware corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Robert F. Weidaw, its Chief Financial Officer, this <u>22rd</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1999.

EUROFRESH LTD., a Delaware corporation

Ву	RAWentau			
Name: _	Robert F. Weidaw			
Title:	Chief Financial Officer	-		

BONITA NURSERIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

Ву	RTWeetaw		
Name:	Robert F. Weidaw		
Title:	Chief Financial Officer		

JUL-23-1999 14:02

EXHIBIT "A"

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BONITA NURSERIES, INC.

BONITA NURSERIES, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the present name of the Corporation is BONITA NURSERIES, INC.

SECOND: That the Corporation filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 24, 1992.

THIRD: That this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall become effective when filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended and restated hereby and filed in accordance with Sections 242, and 245 of the DGCL, is as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is EuroFresh Inc.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is:

To engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

To manufacture, purchase or otherwise acquire, invest in, own, mortgage, pledge, sell, assign and transfer or otherwise dispose of, trade, deal in and deal with goods, wares and merchandise and personal property of every class and description.

To acquire, and pay for in cash, stock or bonds of this corporation or otherwise, the good will, rights, assets and property, and to undertake or assume the whole or any part of the obligations or liabilities of any person, firm, association or corporation.

CFITCH\20316\900\397687

To acquire, hold, use, sell, assign, lease, grant licenses in respect of, mortgage or otherwise dispose of letters patent of the United States or any foreign country, patent rights, licenses and privileges, inventions, improvements and processes, copyrights, trademarks and trade names, relating to or useful in connection with any business of this corporation.

To acquire by purchase, subscription or otherwise, and to receive, hold, own, guarantee, sell, assign, exchange, transfer, mortgage, pledge or otherwise dispose of or deal in and with any of the shares of the capital stock, or any voting trust certificates in respect of the shares of capital stock, scrip, warrants, rights, bonds, debentures, notes, trust receipts, and other securities, obligations, choses in action and evidences of indebtedness or interest issued or created by any corporations, joint stock companies, syndicates, associations, firms, trusts or persons, public or private, or by the government of the United States of America, or by any foreign government, or by any state, territory, province, municipality or other political subdivision or by any governmental agency, and as owner thereof to possess and exercise all the rights, powers and privileges of ownership, including the right to execute consents and vote thereon, and to do any and all acts and things necessary or advisable for the preservation, protection, improvement and enhancement in value thereof.

To borrow or raise money for any of the purposes of the corporation and, from time to time without limit as to amount, to draw, make, accept, endorse, execute and issue promissory notes, drafts, bills of exchange, warrants, bonds, debentures and other negotiable or non-negotiable instruments and evidences of indebtedness, and to secure the payment of any thereof and of the interest thereon by mortgage upon or pledge, conveyance or assignment in trust of the whole or any part of the property of the corporation, whether at the time owned or thereafter acquired, and to sell, pledge or otherwise dispose of such bonds or other obligations of the corporation for its corporate purposes.

To purchase, receive, take by grant, gift, devise, bequest or otherwise, lease, or otherwise acquire, own, hold, improve, employ, use and otherwise deal in and with real or personal property, or any interest therein, wherever situated, and to sell, convey, lease, exchange, transfer or otherwise dispose of, or mortgage or pledge, all or any of the corporation's property and assets, or any interest therein, wherever situated.

In general, to possess and exercise all the powers and privileges granted by the General Corporation Law of Delaware or by any other law of Delaware or by this Certificate of Incorporation together with any powers incidental thereto, so far as such powers and privileges are necessary or convenient to the conduct, promotion or attainment of the business or purposes of the corporation.

The business and purposes specified in the foregoing clauses shall, except where otherwise expressed, be in nowise limited or restricted by reference to, or inference from, the terms of any other clause in this certificate of incorporation, but the business and purposes specified in each of the foregoing clauses of this article shall be regarded as independent business and purposes.

4. The total number of shares of Common stock which the corporation shall have authority to issue is fifteen million (15,000,000) shares; all of such shares shall have the par value of \$.001 per share.

At all elections of directors of the corporation, each stockholder shall be entitled to as many votes as shall equal the number of votes which (except for such provision as to cumulative voting) he would be entitled to cast for the election of directors with respect to his shares of stock multiplied by the number of directors to be elected by him, and he may cast all of such votes for a single director or may distribute them among the number to be voted for, or for any two or more of them as he may see fit.

- 5. The corporation is to have perpetual existence.
- 6. In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the board of directors is expressly authorized:

To make, alter or repeal the by-laws of the corporation.

To authorize and cause to be executed mortgages and liens upon the real and personal property of the corporation.

To set apart out of any of the funds of the corporation available for dividends a reserve or reserves for any proper purpose and to abolish any such reserve in the manner in which it was created.

By a majority of the whole board, to designate one or more committees, each committee to consist of one or more of the directors of the corporation. The board may designate one or more directors as alternate members of any committee, who may replace any absent or disqualified member at any meeting of the committee. The by-laws may provide that in the absence or disqualification of a member of a committee, the member or members thereof present at any meeting and not disqualified from voting, whether or not he or they constitute a quorum, may unanimously appoint another member of the board of directors to act at the meeting in the place of any such absent or disqualified member. Any such committee, to the extent provided in the resolution of the board of directors, or in the by-laws of the corporation, shall have and may exercise all the powers and authority

of the board of directors in the management of the business and affairs of the corporation, and may authorize the seal of the corporation to be affixed to all papers which may require it; but no such committee shall have the power or authority in reference to amending the certificate of incorporation, adopting an agreement of merger or consolidation, recommending to the stockholders the sale, lease or exchange of all or substantially all of the corporation's property and assets, recommending to the stockholders a dissolution of the corporation or a revocation of a dissolution, or amending the by-laws of the corporation; and, unless the resolution or by-laws expressly so provide, no such committee shall have the power or authority to declare a dividend or to authorize the issuance of stock.

When and as authorized by the stockholders in accordance with statute, to sell, lease or exchange all or substantially all of the property and assets of the corporation, including its good will and its corporate franchises, upon such terms and conditions and for such consideration, which may consist in whole or in part of money or property including shares of stock in, and/or other securities of, any other corporation or corporations, as its board of directors shall deem expedient and for the best interests of the corporation.

7. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless the by-laws of the corporation shall so provide.

Meetings of stockholders may be held within or without the State of Delaware, as the by-laws may provide. The books of the corporation may be kept (subject to any provision contained in the statutes) outside the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the board of directors or in the by-laws of the corporation.

Whenever a compromise or arrangement is proposed between this corporation and its creditors or any class of them and/or between this corporation and its stockholders or any class of them, any court of equitable jurisdiction within the State of Delaware may, on the application in a summary way of this corporation or of any creditor or stockholder thereof or on the application of any receiver or receivers appointed for this corporation under the provisions of Section 291 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code or on the application of trustees in dissolution or of any receiver or receivers appointed for this corporation under the provisions of Section 279 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code order a meeting of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of this corporation, as the case may be, to be summoned in such manner as the said court directs. If a majority in number representing three-fourths in value of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of this corporation, as the case may be, agree to any compromise or arrangement and to any reorganization of this corporation as consequence of such compromise or arrangement, the said

compromise or arrangement and the said reorganization shall, if sanctioned by the court to which the said application has been made, be binding on all the creditors or class of creditors, and/or on all the stockholders or class of stockholders, of this corporation, as the case may be, and also on this corporation.

8. A director of the corporation shall not be personally liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived any improper personal benefit.

	214 41224	1200 11121	LOCI, DOLLING	ANTOCITOD, T	no. mas ou	used ans i	Hilliaca .	m.c 1(0)	4444
Certifi	cate of Inc	corporation t	o be signed by	Robert F.	Weidaw,	its Chief	Financial	Officer,	this
22nd	_ day of	July	, 199 9.						
	 -								

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Routs Nurseries Inc. has caused this Amended and Restated

BONITA NURSERIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

CFITCH\20316\900\397687

RECORDED: 02/22/2000